PRIVACY Policy

Please review our Privacy Notice, which also governs your use of Grassroots Made LLC, to understand our practices.

What Personal Information About Customers Does Amazon Collect?

- **Information You Give Us:** We receive and store any information you provide in relation to Grassroots Made.
- Automatic Information: We do not automatically collect and store certain types of information about your use of AGrassroots Made.
- Information from Other Sources: We might receive information about you from other sources, such as updated delivery and address information from our carriers, which we use to correct our records and deliver your next purchase more easily.

We do not use your information or sell it to third party vendors.

- Transactions involving Third Parties: We make available to you services, products, applications, or skills provided by third parties for use on or through Grassroots Made. For example, you can order products from third parties through our stores.
- Third-Party Service Providers: We employ other companies and individuals to perform functions on our behalf. Examples include fulfilling orders for products or services, delivering packages. These third-party service providers have access to personal information needed to perform their functions, but may not use it for other purposes.

How Secure Is Information About Me?

We design our systems with your security and privacy in mind.

- We work to protect the security of your personal information during transmission by using encryption protocols and software.
- We follow the Payment Card Industry Data Security Standard (PCI DSS) when handling credit card data.
- We maintain physical, electronic, and procedural safeguards in connection with the
 collection, storage, and disclosure of customer personal information. Our security
 procedures mean that we may ask to verify your identity before we disclose personal
 information to you.

Our business changes constantly, and our Privacy Notice will change also. You should check our websites frequently to see recent changes.

You provide information to us when you:

- search or shop for products or services in our stores;
- add or remove an item from your cart, or place an order through or use Amazon Services;
- download, stream, view, or use content on a device or through a service or application on a device;

As a result of those actions, you might supply us with such information as:

- identifying information such as your name, address, and phone numbers;
- payment information;
- your age;
- your location information;
- your IP address;
- people, addresses and phone numbers listed in your Addresses;

Automatic Information

Examples of the information we collect and analyze include:

 purchase and content use history, which we sometimes aggregate with similar information from other customers

Information You Can Access

Examples of information you can access through Grassroots Made include:

- status of recent orders (including subscriptions);
- your complete order history;
- personally identifiable information (including name, email, password, and address book):
- payment settings (including payment card information, promotional certificate and gift card balances, and 1-Click settings);
- email notification settings (including Product Availability Alerts, Delivers, Special Occasion Reminders and/ or newsletters);

ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATIONS

When you use Grassroots Made, or send emails, text messages, and other communications from your desktop or mobile device to us, you may be communicating with us electronically. You consent to receive communications from us electronically, such as e-mails, texts, mobile push notices, or notices and messages on this site or through the other Grassroots Made, such as our Member Message Center, and you can retain copies of these communications for your records. You agree that all agreements, notices, disclosures, and other communications that we provide to you electronically satisfy any legal requirement that such communications be in writing.